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¥

upril ist, 1948

BXe e flatson,
qacretaIys
Japunese property
o/o Marquis Hotel,
L3WIN§, Alta.

Claims Commiss O%s

Dear SiTrs

e aoknoaledge with thenks racelpt of your lotleT
of the 27tk ul timo encloning 1igt of Foxrt aillien clains and

301 11 claimanibe
tnouiring as +o wanther OF pot we are goting foOT all cialds 8

on the 23rd gltino we vrote you C&ro of Lire bsle
Turcotte &3 nwell a8 10 Japcouver TO +ne effect that wo 8rX°

actlog foY a1l axcapd the nine clains 1isted thnrelin, beind
numbors 9y g, 19, 22, 40, 42, 49 24 and 45. O pointed qut

snen toet there vias & possl‘cﬂ.ity +wad waseh the voliteTr & ives

in Fort i1liam, he will be asked tO act for sgoms OF g1} of 1ho89.

lig 8180 acypowlodge receipt of your 1otter of the 29th
ultimo pointing cut the 4ifr jcultlies of Government Sourrs®l 1in

&

proparing the for® ¥w{lllan clains without qufficient tinme O do
8o proporly.

The problem 1S ayen more 30T 10US 2oy the writer &5 ne

will not be able to be 1n Fort 1lllam antil efter the ené of

the .innipeg flearings and LoT +hat reason, he - t11 neke every
attempt 10 sroceed gpeodily &8 pogsible. ?yrankly, Sowever, ¥e

are hopeful that the alternatlve suzgosted 1n the third s srash

of your letter to the effect that thore 24y be a delay in procesiling
with the openlng claims at Fort +illlem, would we nade to apuly,
even though ths #inniped nearings vionld end S00NSTs

Altoouzh e roulize thal the Commlsslio..er would not welsone
a few days in innipeg with nothing to do, jet tnese fow dcys «ould
DIove jnvalucble in sort 1llliam 1O the wwitelXe.

: 4s Trouested in your final pardg;.u‘;h, we have warned ..88313e
Swift, ;;aclood z Coe tO D ppgpared 10 sroceed at an earlior dute than
the 20th instente

L]
Yours truly,
e CHTHNIACK & CHERNIACK

-._3,’;;.0/ J -' - peTe
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" 'Dear Sir:

< G 'fozi"wihli rocell that we had arranged with
' hr Mavaster 1O nave e Lecklie cone here durling the
= 3 = P amely from the 18t
~ f¥innipeg &n fort #illlanm gesgiong, pamely

: } he monthe He subseouently

week iR april o the and of %ho ap
7 adviged us, nowever, that Xre peckie could fml 7 cone

" .por the period from spril 5%h to the 15the

e 14 is our plan 10 york with lire Leckle in wirnipes

- "7om sbout the 5tk of april to the 8th and have T uics:ia

" roesed to Fort lkilllam to work alons from spril 9%h to

o5 cApril 15th. o

FoT A I' o ?.'He-.érle hopeful thav ln this 'v‘ray,' all claims will be

it tolly propai'e&‘pefore the Hearingg COMMenCE and 1t would, _;homi'ore,'

be unnecessery:for the writer to employ any Ootier 1egal sspistance
‘-;..._‘_for the preparatl_en of claimSe On the otheTI _118.'.'1(1, we may nov be ubl._e
'f-_d;-_complete_ais.mch._as we ave noping to do end it may yot be necessary
-7 to-pay some .].mari'l-for‘- his helps AL i ot

i ﬁé--af'af,:-hdwevéi", arranging f£or an Intarg;;atai' to haip

4 both.ln;_?ilmipag,’and. in Fort @illlam ax_;d it will be necessury to

 pay him for loas of earning3e P2 |

‘Thase expenses Were not contemplated during our Conferexce
~+econnection, ﬁe_have;not.recalvcd a chequo for the dlabursencnts of.

. 140,87 nor the sdvance oi $1000.00. As it will be necessary to pay
out sddlitlonel disbursemenis, w8 would appreclate anything you can do
to facllitate the remlttancae. | -

Jours truly,
CHERNIATK & CHEIMIACK
ﬁhc/:’ | PR | S pore
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= 1owances higher than those he 1S5 now prepared to recommend, In a very
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